ити РТО-1595 (Rev. 07/05) MB Ng. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Off
RECORDATION FO	
	Composition   Composition
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
flashline Products, LLC	Name: SportRX, Inc.
	Internal Address:
additional name(s) of conveying party(iss) attached? Yes	Street Address: 7283 Engineer Road, Ste. E
	City: San Diego
Joint Research Agreement	State; California
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S. Zip:92111
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Additional numbers a	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	• -
Name:Frank G. Morkunas	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 7750 Dagget St., Ste. 203	Enclosed
City: San Diego	_
•	
Phone Number: 858-565-0799	b. Deposit Account Number 50-0382
Fax Number: 858-268-9968	Authorized User Name Frank G. Morkunas
Email Address:	_
9. Signature:	
Frank G. Morkunas	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	Silect, state in the day (874) 373-0440 or malled to:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or malled to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

18582689968

## -<u>assignmer</u> of invention & pat 1t-application-

BE IT KNOWN, for value received, inventor identified as: Richard L. SARIF, hereinafter: "Assignor" (Ph: 769/929-1900) address: 5931 (#101) Priesrly Dr., Carlsbad, CA, hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto: F/ASA LINE Products - LLC at: 5931 (#101) Priestly Dr., CARISDAD, CA. 92008 and their successors or assigns, hereinafter: "Assignee" ONE-hundred-percent (100%) of the following:

- A.) Assignor's entire right, title, and interest, in and to subject invention identified under PTO/Title:" Cred't-card Modular Two-component Wallet-reader See which has been invented by Assignor; including
- - C.) any Patent or Reissue of any Patent that may become granted thereon; and-
- D.) any Patent-applications which are Formal-continuations of a Provisional filing, Continuations, Continuations-in-part, substitutes, or Divisions of said Patent-application.

ACCORDINGLY, Assignor authorizes Assignee to enter the date of signature and/or Serial-number and Filing-date in the spaces appearing above. Assignor also herewith authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any resulting Patent(s) in the following manner: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_% to Assignor and \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_% to Assignee (the singular shall include the plural and vice-versa herein).

ASSIGNOR hereby further sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto Assignee, the above percentage(%) of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said identified Invention in each and every country foreign to the UnitedStates of America; and Assignor further conveys to Assignee the above so stated percentage(%) of all priority rights resulting from the above identified Application for U.S.Patent. Assignor agreeing to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful-acts, at Assignee's expense, as Assignee may require, to enable Assignee to perfect Assignee's interest in any resulting U.S.Patent and those countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said Patent and any Reissue and extension thereof, and Assignee's interest therein. (Nore: See Accompanies CoverSheer & Par, Appli, ransmittal),

BY NOTARY: North & Blio By

-Assignor

In SanDiego county, California state, the above has duly sworn-to and subscribed before me

on Date: H / MAY /2004; I now apply my SEAL:

றுலாதாராகுற் ® '95/form: A100

NOEL R. BLAIS
COMM. # 1422662
POTARY PUBLIC -CALIFORNIA
San Diego County
My Comm. Figures June 6, 2007

REEL: 017313 FRAME: 0399

**RECORDED: 03/07/2006**